
College of Southern Idaho () -vs- Eastern Wyoming College ()
01/30/21 at Riverton, Wyo.

 
 

 
 
College of Southern Idaho 59

Eastern Wyoming College 60

Date: 01/30/21
Time: 2 p.m.
Site: Riverton, Wyo.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
College of Southern Idaho 28 31 59
Eastern Wyoming College 35 25 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dut, Deng * 38 5-12 3-7 5-7 0-7 7 0 4 1 0 1 18
5 Barnett, Maurice * 18 3-7 0-2 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 0 8
11 Smith, Stevie * 20 2-3 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 1 4
13 Lado, Amoro * 24 1-7 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 1 2
15 Williams, Daylen * 18 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 2 1 2
25 Brinkerhoff, Jackson 14 5-11 3-5 0-0 5-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 13
1 Raimey, KT 16 1-6 1-5 5-6 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 8
32 Tsartsidze, Tsotne 23 2-4 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
3 Lueeth, Madit 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Reynoso-Jimenez, Sab 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Lockett, Marcellious 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Grier, Eric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 19-56 7-32 14-19 13-32 45 19 8 11 3 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-56   33.9 % 7-32   21.9 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jones, Terrance * 17 6-14 3-6 0-1 4-1 5 0 1 0 1 1 15
20 Gustavson, Nikolas * 17 2-5 2-4 8-11 0-6 6 4 0 2 0 0 14
10 Berish, Carter * 20 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 1 12
32 Toldson, Kayden * 11 3-6 0-1 2-5 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 0 8
22 Urie, Enzo Clouve * 12 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
42 Melashych, Herman 5 1-5 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
54 Malm, Jordan 5 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Nocara, Sofyane 4 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 1 2
14 Tsamas, Chris 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
52 Peiper, Jonathan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 104 18-54 10-31 14-25 9-26 35 21 5 9 1 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-54   33.3 % 10-31   32.3 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 28

Eastern Wyoming College 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dut, Deng 38 5-12 3-7 5-7 0-7 7 0 4 1 0 1 18
5 Barnett, Maurice 18 3-7 0-2 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 0 8
11 Smith, Stevie 20 2-3 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 1 4
13 Lado, Amoro 24 1-7 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 1 2
15 Williams, Daylen 18 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 2 1 2
25 Brinkerhoff, Jackson 14 5-11 3-5 0-0 5-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 13
1 Raimey, KT 16 1-6 1-5 5-6 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 8
32 Tsartsidze, Tsotne 23 2-4 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
3 Lueeth, Madit 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Reynoso-Jimenez, Sab 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Lockett, Marcellious 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Grier, Eric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 199 19-56 7-32 14-19 13-32 45 19 8 11 3 5 59
33.9 % 21.9 % 73.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jones, Terrance 17 6-14 3-6 0-1 4-1 5 0 1 0 1 1 15
20 Gustavson, Nikolas 17 2-5 2-4 8-11 0-6 6 4 0 2 0 0 14
10 Berish, Carter 20 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 1 12
32 Toldson, Kayden 11 3-6 0-1 2-5 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 0 8
22 Urie, Enzo Clouve 12 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
42 Melashych, Herman 5 1-5 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
54 Malm, Jordan 5 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Nocara, Sofyane 4 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 1 2
14 Tsamas, Chris 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
52 Peiper, Jonathan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 104 18-54 10-31 14-25 9-26 35 21 5 9 1 5 60
33.3 % 32.3 % 56.0 %



Second Half Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 31

Eastern Wyoming College 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Dut, Deng 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Barnett, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Smith, Stevie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lado, Amoro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Williams, Daylen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brinkerhoff, Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Raimey, KT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tsartsidze, Tsotne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lueeth, Madit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reynoso-Jimenez, Sab 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lockett, Marcellious 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Grier, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jones, Terrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gustavson, Nikolas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Berish, Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Toldson, Kayden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Urie, Enzo Clouve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Melashych, Herman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Malm, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nocara, Sofyane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tsamas, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Peiper, Jonathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


